## FROM:

## TO:

Ted Boyer

Reuben H. Arrendondo Administrative Law Judge **Utah Public Service Commission** 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Chairman Utah Public Service Commission 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Ric Campbell Commissioner

**Utah Public Service Commission** 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Ron Allen Commissioner **Utah Public Service Commission** 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Julie Orchard

Commission Secretary **Utah Public Service Commission** 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

## RE:

Request to Intervene Pursuant to Utah Code 63G-4-207

In the Matter of the Investigation of the Water System Operation of Cedar Ridge Distribution Company for Certification as a Public Utility or Exemption as a Mutual Culinary Water Company

Docket No. 10-2423-02

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE, Issued January 3, 2011

We hereby make a motion to intervene in the matter of the Investigation of the Water System Operation of Cedar Ridge Distribution Company for Certification as a Public Utility or Exemption as a Mutual Culinary Water Company. We are currently customers of the Cedar Ridge Distribution Company.

We are respectfully requesting to state our position that we do not wish to be made members, or owners of a "Mutual Culinary Water Company", which currently is named Cedar Ridge Distribution a non-profit corporation owned by David Z. Thompson. We do not agree to take on its ownership, liabilities, debts and failing infrastructure either by "gift" or by purchase. We have not asked for, nor consented to such an action. We have not been informed of our rights as property owners in this matter.

Therefore, we respectfully request that consideration of grant of Exemption to the Cedar Ridge Distribution Company be denied at this time until full disclosure and discovery of Cedar Ridge Distribution Company prior accounting, compliance reports, assets, liabilities, debt, and state of the infrastructure have been produced and all parties have been heard.

Print Name PAUL	RODGERS	_ Signature _ Care _ Ca
Print Name Al KK	RODGERS	Signature Wikhi Radgum